
 

Win Your Winter Poker Fest 
Event Entry! 

Top 20% (1 in 5 Entries) 
Win 400 Lammers + $75 Cash 

12,000 Chips  
20 Minute Levels 

No Limit Hold’em—Big Blind Ante  
*Benchmark -> Accumulate 60,000 Chips 

 

Registration opens 2 hours prior to start on day of event.  
Players register at the Casino Cashier Cage with their MVP Rewards card. 
Preregistered player's chip stacks are in play at the start. Late registration 
and unlimited re-entry available through the break after level 6 (approx. 
12:40 PM).  All late entries must be checked in to their table by the start of 
level 7.   
 
10 minute break after levels 6 and 10.  Breaks may be adjusted at Tourna-
ment Director discretion.  
 
Payout: Top 20% (1 in 5 entries) awarded 400 Tournament Lammers plus $75 
cash.  Any remaining prize pool will be awarded in lammers to the player on 
the bubble. Lammers are transferable and valid for tournament entry only.  
*Benchmark feature: If a player accumulates 60,000 chips (or more) they are 
responsible for alerting the TD to verify their chip count. Once the chips are 
verified the TD will remove the player's entire chip stack and award the play-
er their payout.  If a player continues to play and their chip count falls below 
60,000 they would no longer qualify for the payout.  
 
$120 Buy-in: $95 Prize Pool, $7 Staff Appreciation, $18 Entry Fee.   
 
Rules of Big Blind Ante:  
1) The Big Blind is posted first.  
2) A single Ante is posted by the player in the Big Blind position only.  
3) The Ante is the same amount as the Big Blind.  
4) The Ante is dead money. All other players may win the ante. 

Level BB Ante Small Blind Big Blind 

1 100 100 100 

2 200 100 200 

3 300 200 300 

4 400 200 400 

5 500 300 500 

6 600 300 600 

End of Registration  
(Closes at approx. 12:40 PM) 

7 800 400 800 

8 1,000 500 1,000 

9 1,200 600 1,200 

10 1,500 1,000 1,500 

Color up 100 

11 2,000 1,000 2,000 

12 3,000 1,500 3,000 

13 4,000 2,000 4,000 

14 6,000 3,000 6,000 

15 8,000 4,000 8,000 

16 10,000 5,000 10,000 

17 15,000 10,000 15,000 

18 20,000 10,000 20,000 

19 30,000 15,000 30,000 

20 40,000 20,000 40,000 

21 56,000 30,000 60,000 

Plyers must have an MVP Rewards card to register and play in any tournament.  
Member TDA (Poker Tournament Directors Association). Complete TDA rules available on request. 

Canterbury Park management reserves the right to alter or cancel this promotion at any time.       

Canterbury Park Card Casino  1100 Canterbury Road, Shakopee, MN 55379 
952-445-7223      www.CanterburyPark.com      1-866-MN-POKER       

$120 NLH 20% Benchmark Satellite  
Thursday, Feb. 26  — 10:30 AM  

2026 


